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Parliamentary Question: NA PQ 1530


    THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


        QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY


QUESTION NO. 1530


Mr M M Mdluli (DA) to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and Competition:

With reference to applications to the International Trade Administration Commission,

what total the number of applications (a) have been filed for trade and trade remedies

pertaining to anti-dumping, safeguarding and countervailing since 1 January 2021, (b)

were (i) processed and (ii) declined in the specified period and (c) are still under

consideration since 2021? NW1842E


Reply:


(a) ITAC has supplied Annex A, which summarises the trade remedy investigations

undertaken by the Commission since 2021.

(b)(i) and (ii) Please see Annex A.

(c) ITAC also indicates that, because there is a statutory 18-month timeline for trade

remedy investigations, it would not have any matters still under consideration from 2021.

.

-END-

